



Project: 2020 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE  
 Description: LCDOT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE  
 MATERIALS LETTING

Section: 20-00000-00-GM  
 CPMS Pin: B-01270b  
 Let Date: 5/12/2020

### Summary of Bids Received

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond/ Check	Bid Price			
<b>GROUP 14 Detectable Warning Panels 2' x 2'</b>							
<b>No Bids Received</b>							
<b>GROUP 15 PVC &amp; Corrugated PE Pipe</b>							
Mid American Water Inc	1125 N. Old Rand Road	Wauconda, IL 60084		\$16,652.15			
Ray Schraemer & Co	1054 E. Park Avenue	Libertyville, IL 60048		\$16,365.20			
<b>GROUP 16 Corrugated Metal Pipe</b>							
<b>This Group Previously Bid - Intentionally Left Blank</b>							
<b>GROUP 17 Reinforced Concrete Pipe</b>							
Ray Schraemer & Co	1054 E. Park Avenue	Libertyville, IL 60048	Check	\$40,776.00			
<b>GROUP 18 Concrete Structures</b>							
Ray Schraemer & Co	1054 E. Park Avenue	Libertyville, IL 60048	Check	\$7,043.30			
<b>GROUP 19 Cast Iron Frames, Lids and Cast Iron Grates</b>							
Ray Schraemer & Co	1054 E. Park Avenue	Libertyville, IL 60048	Check	\$5,840.60			
<b>GROUP 20 Expanded Polypropylene (EPP) Adjusting Rings</b>							
Ray Schraemer & Co	1054 E. Park Avenue	Libertyville, IL 60048	Check	\$4,840.00			
Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Let Date: May 12, 2020

2020 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE  
 Section: 20-00000-00-GM  
 Lake County

GROUP 15				MID AMERICAN WATER INC. WAUCONDA, ILLINOIS		RAY SCHRAMER LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS	
PVC & CORRUGATED PE PIPE (N-12)							
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>PVC PIPE (SDR 26)</b>							
15-1	4" PERFORATED PVC PIPE	10.0	FEET	\$ 3.75	\$ 37.50	1.75	\$ 17.50
15-2	6" PERFORATED PVC PIPE	10.0	FEET	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	3.6	\$ 36.00
15-3	6" PVC PIPE	10.0	FEET	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00	3.1	\$ 31.00
15-4	8" PVC PIPE	10.0	FEET	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	5.55	\$ 55.50
15-5	10" PVC PIPE	13.0	FEET	\$ 8.30	\$ 107.90	8.7	\$ 113.10
15-6	12" PVC PIPE	300.0	FEET	\$ 11.10	\$ 3,330.00	11.95	\$ 3,585.00
15-7	15" PVC PIPE	300.0	FEET	\$ 17.25	\$ 5,175.00	18.2	\$ 5,460.00
15-8	18" PVC PIPE	13.0	FEET	\$ 32.50	\$ 422.50	28.35	\$ 368.55
15-9	24" PVC PIPE	13.0	FEET	\$ 68.00	\$ 884.00	50.3	\$ 653.90
<b>PVC PIPE (SDR 35)</b>							
15-10	4" PERFORATED PVC PIPE W/O SOCK	13.0	FEET	\$ 3.00	\$ 39.00	1.1	\$ 14.30
15-11	6" PERFORATED PVC PIPE W/O SOCK	13.0	FEET	\$ 3.85	\$ 50.05	2.4	\$ 31.20
<b>CORRUGATED PE PIPE</b>							
15-12	12" CORRUGATED PE PIPE	300.0	FEET	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,905.00	6.55	\$ 1,965.00
15-13	15" CORRUGATED PE PIPE	20.0	FEET	\$ 8.51	\$ 170.20	9.1	\$ 182.00
15-14	18" CORRUGATED PE PIPE	20.0	FEET	\$ 11.65	\$ 233.00	12.5	\$ 250.00
15-15	24" CORRUGATED PE PIPE	20.0	FEET	\$ 20.15	\$ 403.00	21.65	\$ 433.00
15-16	36" CORRUGATED PE PIPE	20.0	FEET	\$ 36.10	\$ 722.00	38.45	\$ 769.00
15-17	42" CORRUGATED PE PIPE	20.0	FEET	\$ 48.35	\$ 967.00	52.05	\$ 1,041.00
15-18	48" CORRUGATED PE PIPE	20.0	FEET	\$ 63.80	\$ 1,276.00	65.1	\$ 1,302.00
<b>FABRIC ENVELOPE</b>							
15-19	4" FABRIC ENVELOPE (100' ROLL)	1.0	ROLL	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	24.25	\$ 24.25
15-20	6" FABRIC ENVELOPE (100' ROLL)	1.0	ROLL	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	32.9	\$ 32.90
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 15</b>					<b>\$ 16,652.15</b>		<b>\$ 16,365.20</b>

Let Date: May 12, 2020

2020 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE

Section: 20-00000-00-GM

Lake County

GROUP 17					
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE				RAY SCHRAMER LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE</b>					
17-1	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	80.0	FEET	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00
17-2	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	160.0	FEET	\$ 17.60	\$ 2,816.00
17-3	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	80.0	FEET	\$ 22.15	\$ 1,772.00
17-4	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	160.0	FEET	\$ 33.05	\$ 5,288.00
<b>PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS with TOE BLOCKS</b>					
17-5	12" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS with TOE BLOCKS	10.0	EACH	\$ 459.00	\$ 4,590.00
17-6	15" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS with TOE BLOCKS	10.0	EACH	\$ 513.00	\$ 5,130.00
17-7	18" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS with TOE BLOCKS	10.0	EACH	\$ 580.50	\$ 5,805.00
17-8	24" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS with TOE BLOCKS	10.0	EACH	\$ 688.50	\$ 6,885.00
<b>GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION</b>					
16-6	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION - 24" DIA.	10.0	EACH	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>					
16-7	JOINT TIES FOR CONCRETE PIPE	33.0	SET	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,475.00
16-8	MASTIC JOINT SEALER FOR PIPE	5.0	GALLON	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 17</b>					<b>\$ 40,776.00</b>

Let Date: May 12, 2020

2020 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE  
 Section: 20-00000-00-GM  
 Lake County

GROUP 18					
CONCRETE STRUCTURES				RAY SCHRAMER LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>INLETS</b>					
18-1	INLET 2 FT. DIAMETER X 2 FT. HEIGHT	10.0	EACH	\$ 128.80	\$ 1,288.00
18-2	INLET 2 FT. DIAMETER X 3 FT. HEIGHT	4.0	EACH	\$ 193.20	\$ 772.80
18-3	INLET 2 FT. DIAMETER X 4 FT. HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 257.60	\$ 257.60
18-4	INLET SPECIAL (STANDARD 542546)	1.0	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLES</b>					
18-5	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLE 4 FT. DIAMETER X 3 FT HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 610.45	\$ 610.45
18-6	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLE 4 FT. DIAMETER X 4 FT HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 714.85	\$ 714.85
18-7	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLE 4 FT. DIAMETER X 5 FT HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 819.85	\$ 819.85
<b>CONCRETE ADJUSTING RINGS</b>					
18-8	CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING - 1 INCHES THICK	1.0	EACH	\$ 15.40	\$ 15.40
18-9	CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING - 2 INCHES THICK	1.0	EACH	\$ 17.50	\$ 17.50
18-10	CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING - 3 INCHES THICK	1.0	EACH	\$ 20.65	\$ 20.65
18-11	CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING - 4 INCHES THICK	1.0	EACH	\$ 24.15	\$ 24.15
18-12	CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING - 6 INCHES THICK	1.0	EACH	\$ 28.70	\$ 28.70
<b>CONCRETE BRICKS</b>					
18-13	CONCRETE BRICKS	768.0	EACH	\$ 0.60	\$ 460.80
<b>CONCRETE BRICKS</b>					
18-14	BAGGED CONCRETE	1.0	PALLET	\$ 5.20	\$ 5.20
18-15	BAGGED MORTAR	1.0	PALLET	\$ 7.35	\$ 7.35
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 18</b>					<b>\$ 7,043.30</b>

Let Date: May 12, 2020

2020 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE

Section: 20-00000-00-GM

Lake County

GROUP 19					
CAST IRON FRAMES, LIDS, AND CAST IRON GRATES				RAY SCHRAMER LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>FRAMES AND LIDS</b>					
19-1	FRAME & LID, OPEN LID - 4" HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 355.25	\$ 355.25
19-2	FRAME & LID, CLOSED LID - 4" HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 355.25	\$ 355.25
19-3	FRAME & LID, OPEN LID - 7" HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 355.25	\$ 355.25
19-4	FRAME & LID, CLOSED LID - 7" HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 355.25	\$ 355.25
19-5	FRAME & LID, OPEN LID - 9" HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 363.95	\$ 363.95
19-6	FRAME & LID, CLOSED LID - 9" HEIGHT	1.0	EACH	\$ 363.95	\$ 363.95
<b>CAST IRON (TYPE 8) GRATE</b>					
19-7	CAST IRON (TYPE 8) GRATE	5.0	EACH	\$ 220.40	\$ 1,102.00
<b>CAST IRON (BEEHIVE) GRATE</b>					
19-8	CAST IRON (BEEHIVE) GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$ 305.95	\$ 305.95
<b>CAST IRON (DOMED) GRATE</b>					
19-9	CAST IRON (DOMED) GRATE	5.0	EACH	\$ 230.55	\$ 1,152.75
<b>CAST IRON (STD 542546 SLOPED) GRATE</b>					
19-10	CAST IRON (STD 542546 SLOPED) GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 1,131.00
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 19</b>					<b>\$ 5,840.60</b>

Let Date: May 12, 2020

2020 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE

Section: 20-00000-00-GM

Lake County

GROUP 20					
EXPANDED POLYPROPYLENE (EPP) ADJUSTING RINGS 34" OUTSIDE DIAMETER & 24" INSIDE DIAMETER				RAY SCHRAMER LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>FRAMES AND LIDS</b>					
20-1	FINISH RING 3/4" THICK	10.0	EACH	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00
20-2	FINISH RING 1" THICK	10.0	EACH	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00
20-3	FINISH RING 1 1/4" THICK	10.0	EACH	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00
20-4	FINISH RING 2 1/2" THICK	10.0	EACH	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00
20-5	ANGLE RING 3/4" TO 1 3/4" THICK	10.0	EACH	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00
20-6	GRADE RING FLAT 4" THICK	10.0	EACH	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
20-7	GRADE RING FLAT 6" THICK	10.0	EACH	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 20</b>					<b>\$ 4,840.00</b>